PRINTED: 12/13/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, -,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435099	B. WING_		12/01/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 205 FJERESTAD AVENUE EAST ESTELLINE, SD 57234	CODE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 000	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa	th survey for compliance 8, Subpart B, requirements acilities, was conducted from 1/22. Estelline Nursing and	F	000	JH
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERA	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE	TITLE Administrat	(X6) DATE tor 12-16-2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEC 1 6 2022

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 95J511

SD DOH-OLC

Facility ID: 0057

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 12/13/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			(X3) DATE SURVEY	
STATEMENT O	ATEMEN   OF DEFICIENCIES			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
		435099	B. WING		12/01/2022	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 205 FJERESTAD AVENUE EAST ESTELLINE, SD 57234		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLET	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0		
	CFR Part 482, Subp Emergency Prepared Term Care Facilities	rey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73, dness, requirements for Long was conducted from 1/1/22. Estelline Nursing and and in compliance.			JH	
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE Hanssen	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	JRE	TITLE Administrator	(X6) DATE 12-16-2022	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 95J511

Facility ID: 0057

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 12/13/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435099	B. WING_	y		11/2	29/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  E NURSING AND CARE	CENTER		205 FJE	FADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ERESTAD AVENUE EAST LLINE, SD 57234		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K	000			
#7 \$4	Life Safety Code (LSC occupancy) was cond Nursing and Care Ce	FR 483.90 (a) requirements					
	2012 LSC for existing upon correction of de K324 and K918 in correction commitment to continuately standards.	t the requirements of the health care occupancies ficiencies identified at K321, njunction with the provider's nued compliance with the fire					
K 321 SS=D	CFR(s): NFPA 101		K	321 1	On 12/9/2022, the facility instal accessible panel to cover the h wall of the soiled utility room.		12/22/2022
	having 1-hour fire res fire rated doors) or ar system in accordance When the approved a system option is used separated from other partitions and doors in Doors shall be self-cland permitted to have protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor and	protected by a fire barrier sistance rating (with 3/4 hour a automatic fire extinguishing with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. Sutomatic fire extinguishing d, the areas shall be spaces by smoke resisting a accordance with 8.4. Osing or automatic-closing e nonrated or field-applied do not exceed 48 inches e door.			All facility walls have been inspensure there are no breaches in smoke and fire barrier.  Benvironmental Services Manag designee will audit 3 random sr barrier walls to ensure no holes present weekly x4, monthly x 3 report any findings at the month meetings.  All maintenance staff have bee educated on the above informatiz/16/2022.	er or moke s are , and nly QAPI	
	Area Separation N// a. Boiler and Fuel-Fir b. Laundries (larger t	ed Heater Rooms			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Jason Hanssen Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DI H-OLG

12/16/2022

Administrator

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		COMPLETED	
		435099	B. WING	2	11/29/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  205 FJERESTAD AVENUE EAST  ESTELLINE, SD 57234		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
K 321	c. Repair, Maintenand. Soiled Linen Roome. Trash Collection F (exceeding 64 gallon f. Combustible Stora (over 50 square feet g. Laboratories (if cla Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation provider failed to ma partition for a hazard storage room) as reconstruction on 1° the soiled laundry st square feet and was combustibles. A pipi	ce, and Paint Shops ins (exceeding 64 gallons) coms is) ge Rooms/Spaces ) assified as Severe  T is not met as evidenced on, and interview, the intain the smoke resistive lous area (soiled laundry quired. Findings include: 1/29/22 at 1:25 p.m. revealed orage room was over 50 used for storage of ing repair had required a hole wall which breached the	K 32	21		
K 324 SS=E	laundry staff at the ticonfirmed the condithad begun his job the staff responded the some time ago. Main he would correct the possible.  Cooking Facilities  CFR(s): NFPA 101  Cooking Facilities  Cooking equipment with NFPA 96, Stand	enance personnel and time of the observation cion. The maintenance staff the day before, but laundry leak had been repaired quite entenance staff further stated entenance staff further stated entenance staff further stated entenance conditions as soon as	К3	24		

*	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA D PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435099	B. WNG _			11/	29/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER			SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  D AVENUE EAST  SD 57234		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 324	toasters) are used for cooking in accordance * cooking facilities oper compartments with 30 with the conditions under the conditions under the cooking facilities in \$30 or fewer patients of 18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.4 Cooking facilities protoper 9.2.3 are not required accordance in the condition of 18.3.2.5.1 through 18.3.2.5.1 through 18.3.2.5.5, 9.2.3, TIA  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation interview, the provide required bi-annual insexhaust ductwork. Fir  1. Observation during 11/29/22 at 10:30 a.m kitchen hood system in dated August, 2016.  Document review of the inspections revealed indicating the entire experience in the cooking the system of the cooking the cooking the cooking the entire experience in the cooking the	equipment (i.e., small icrowaves, hot plates, food warming or limited e with 18.3.2.5.2, 19.3.2.5.2 en to the corridor in smoke or fewer patients comply der 18.3.2.5.3, 19.3.2.5.3, smoke compartments with omply with conditions under ected according to NFPA 96 ired to be enclosed as shall not be open to the 13.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.1 through 12-2 is not met as evidenced in, document review, and railed to conduct the pection of the kitchen range adings include:	K 3	1. Or versy 2. The best so de du x3 Qu	on 12/6/2022 the facility had an endor clean the entire kitchen hystem and exhaust ductwork the hood cleaning and ductwork een put on a bi-annual cleaning chedule.  Invironmental Services Manage esignee will audit the kitchen houctwork to ensure cleanliness of and report any findings at the API meetings.  Ill maintenance staff have been in the above information on 12/7	nood  c have  g  er or  ood and  monthly e monthly  informed	12/22/2022

STATEMENT C	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435099	B. WING			11/3	29/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	20! ES	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  5 FJERESTAD AVENUE EAST  STELLINE, SD 57234  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Interview with the man 11/29/22 at 1:45 p.m. of any cleaning done since he had only wo weeks.  The deficiency affects kitchen range hood at Electrical Systems - ICFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Systems - IMaintenance and Test The generator or other and associated equip service within 10 sectoriterion is not met duprocess shall be proved a process shall be proved and associated equip service within 10.  Generator sets are in under load 30 minuted day intervals, and exmonths for 4 continued under load conditions simulated cold start at transfer of all EES lo competent personne stored energy power	intenance supervisor on revealed he was uncertain to the exhaust hood system rked at the facility for two ed the requirements for the nd exhaust system. Essential Electric System sting are alternate power source oment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a wided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. Iting of the generator and performed in accordance as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 ous hours. Scheduled test is include a complete and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by I. Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in	K		<ol> <li>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIADEFICIENCY)</li> <li>On 12/2/2022 the facility brought is outside vendor to conduct a load is on the generator.</li> <li>The generator load bank testing we completed monthly.</li> <li>Environmental Services Manager designee will audit to make sure agenerator load bank meets or excrequired 30% of the generator camonthly x 3 and report findings a monthly QAPI meetings.</li> <li>All maintenance staff have been on the above information on 12/1</li> </ol>	in an bank test vill be r or the ceeds the pacity t the informed	12/22/2022
	accordance with NFF circuit breakers are in program for periodical components is establishmanufacturer requires	PA 111. Main and feeder nspected annually, and a ally exercising the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01 - Main Building 01</b>		COMPLETED	
		435099	B. WING_			11/29/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 205 FJERESTAD AVENUE EAST ESTELLINE, SD 57234			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	circuits are marked, a separate from normal the possibility of dam source is a design constallations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Normal This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record review on revealed the documed did not meet or exceuting previous twelver generator had been bank had not been pure to the stated he had not generator run, and whenk testing. He had weeks.	S electrical panels and readily identifiable, and all power circuits. Minimizing tage of the emergency power consideration for new  FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA  O) T is not met as evidenced  View and interview, the form generator maintenance load runs and load bank cowatt Caterpillar diesel  Findings include:  11/29/22 at 1:45 p.m.  Pentation of monthly load runs eded thirty percent (30%) of the plate capacity for seven of months. Though the serviced on 10/28/22, a load performed.  Paintenance supervisor at the view confirmed that finding the yet witnessed a monthly was not familiar with load of only been employed for two seted one of numerous	KS	918			

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: 12/01/2022 B. WING 10617 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 205 FJERESTAD AVE E POST OFFICE BOX 130 ESTELLINE NURSING AND CARE CENTER ESTELLINE, SD 57234 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 | Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 11/28/22 through 12/1/22. Estelline Nursing and Care JH Center was found in compliance. (X6) DATE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

STATE FORM

Jason Hanssen, \

Administrator

12-16-2022

DEC 1 6 2022

RITE BILL OLG

15

9XK411

6899

If continuation sheet 1 of 1